

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11906/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2006 in CWP No. 12287/2003 of The  
e HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent may file counter affidavit before  
31.10.2007.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that they  
do not want to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar