

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11906/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 05/05/2006 in CWP No. 12287/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Initially when the matter was called out, the learned counsel for the petitioner was not present. The counsel for the respondent was, however, present. Again, it was called out, the same thing repeated. On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, in our opinion, ends of justice would be met if we do not dismiss the petition but vacate ad interim relief granted by this Court. Hence we are vacating it.

Let the matter come after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]