

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2876 OF 2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for extension of time and c/delay in filing appln.)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for extension of time for making
payment in compliance with order dated 21.4.2008 is
dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master